

102960778

Attorney Docket No. 45215.1000.17

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

13260 U.S. PTO 29/224694

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

	3.	Additional name(s) of conve attached? Yesx _ No			Strokin, LLC 8085 Century Boulevard Chaska, Minnesota 55318-3056  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x_ No
4.6	4.	x Assignment Other:  Execution Date(s):  Application number(s) or par If this document is being file March 4, 2005	March 3, 2005 tent number(s):	provisional ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
() ()		A. Patent Application No(s			Patent No(s).
	5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should Customer No. 22859 INTELLECTUAL PROPER Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite	be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  _x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit
03/16/2005 01 FC:8021	GTON11	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55			account  Deposit Account Number: 06-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  PACE
		Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.  Matthew J. S. Graham  Name of Person Signing  3/4/2005  Date 8966\1	and belief, the foregoing inj	Signature	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  the state of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0346

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I.	, Bruce Br	ekke, o	f 2438	Green	Mountain	Ct.,	Las	Vegas,	NV
89135-1537,	have invented	certain nev	v and u	seful ir	nprover	nents in P	OPC	ORN	CART,	, for
which a desigr	application is	being made	, said a <sub>l</sub>	plication	on whic	h may be i	dentif	fied in	n the Ur	nited
States Patent C	Office by									

Application No.	; Filed
-----------------	---------

WHEREAS, Strokin, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 8085 Century Boulevard, Chaska, Minnesota 55318-3056, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said design application, hereto including the inventions therein described and claimed and to any other application from which those applications claim priority in whole or in part; all rights to enforce patent rights to such applications and Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; all renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, or any applications which claim any priority rights thereof; all foreign applications based thereon; and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; all United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to such applications and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

I further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

PATENT REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0347 Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as dated below.

Date: 03-03-2005

Bruce Brekke

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this  $3^{12}$  day of 1000, 2005.

Notary Seal

#3087778\1

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

KATHERINE A. CUNNINGHAM
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2006